For the financial year ended 31 March 2022

46

32. Reserve position and policy (continued)

Reference:

C. Total funds include unrestricted, restricted/designated and endowment Funds.
D. Total annual operating expenditure includes expenses related to cost of charitable activities and

governance and other administrative costs.

33. Comparative information

[a] The comparative figures presented in financial year ended 31 March 2021 was audited by another
audit firm rather than Audit Alliance LLP.

[b] Certain reclassifications have been made to the prior year’s financial statements to enhance the

comparability with the current year’s financial statements. As a result, certain line items have
been amended on the face of the statement of comprehensive income, statement of financial
position, statement of changes in funds and the related notes to the financial statements.

The impact of the prior year’s reclassifications on the relevant accounts captions and comparative
financial information is summarised below:

As

previously
stated

Amount
restated As restated

 S$ S$ S$

For the financial year ended 31 March 2021
Statement of Comprehensive Income

Voluntary income – Government subvention 14,688,283 18,810 14,707,093
Other income – Government subvention (Care and

share funds) - 14,993 14,993
Other income – Government subvention (MSF funds) 2,221,069 (14,993) 2,206,076
Governance and other administrative costs – Rental of

equipment (6,362) (18,810) (25,172)

Statement of Financial Position

MSF funds  9,554,831 (14,993) 9,539,838
Care and share funds  (8,795) 14,993 6,198

34. Authorisation of combined financial statements

These combined financial statements for the financial year ended 31 March 2022 were authorised for
issue in accordance with a resolution of Executive Committee on 15 September 2022.

SATHYA SAI SOCIAL SERVICE (SINGAPORE) AND ITS RELATED ENTITIES

[UEN: S96SS0160E]
[IPC No: IPC000246]
(Registered Under the Societies Act 1966 in the Republic of Singapore)

DETAILED STATEMENTS OF COMPREHENSIVE INCOME

For the financial year ended 31 March 2022

The above statement does not form part of the audited financial statement  47